

44865SI VH Seasons Greetings Hamper

Name of Product		Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar 100g			
Ingredients		WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) (MILK, potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), OATS, water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.			
Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		The Secret Truffletier Prosecco Truffles with Sugar Pearls in Bag with Ribbon 95g			
Ingredients		sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, fresh cream (MILK), cocoa mass, glucose, pearl sugar, grappa di Prosecco (2%), sorbitol, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, lactose, natural flavouring			
Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Tree Nuts				
Alcoholic Strength	2				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol	No		Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Crunch & Crumble Chocolate Chip Biscuits 150g			
Ingredients		Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Sugar, Dark Chocolate Chips (7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring). Vanilla Flavour.			
Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Orchard Preserves Christmas Pickle - Black & Gold Snowflake Label 210g			
Ingredients		Sugar, Water, Carrot, Swede, Spiced Malt Vinegar (Water, Malt Vinegar (Water, Malted BARLEY , Torrefied BARLEY), Natural Acetic Acid, Colour: Ammonia Caramel; Spices), Apple (contains Preservative: Sodium METABISULPHITE), Tomato Puree, Onion, Thickener: Modified Maize Starch; Kibbled Onion, Dried Apple (contains Preservative: Sodium METABISULPHITE), Salt, Colour: Ammonium Caramel; MUSTARD Flour, Black Pepper, Chilli Powder.			
Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements					
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac		No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		No
Free from artificial flavours		No			

Name of Product		House of Fudge White Chocolate & Cranberry Fudge - Black & Gold 100g			
Ingredients		Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK , White Chocolate (8%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm), Cranberries (5%), Butter (MILK), Clotted Cream (MILK), Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Salt.			
Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac		Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product		Cambrook Sweet & Spicy Nut Mix - Black & Gold Foliage 75g			
Ingredients		62.4% PEANUTS , 15.8% Corn, 11.1% Sugar, 3.4% SESAME Seeds, Salt, Dried SOY Sauce (Contains: SOY Beans, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Tomato Powder, Red Bell Pepper, Spices, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring, Honey, Sunflower Oil, Maltodextrin, Paprika, Cumin, Oregano, Yeast Extract, Paprika Oil. Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Colour: Paprika Extract. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic			
Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	Yes
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac		Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product

Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies - Black & Gold Foliage

Ingredients

Ingredients: Mincemeat (52%) (Sugar, Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Preservative: Acetic Acid), Vine Fruits (28%) (Sunflower Oil), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Acidity Regulator : Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Modified Maize Starch, Mixed

Spice, Roast

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

May contain statements

Alcoholic Strength

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

May contain statements

Alcoholic Strength